
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 8) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 244 1:09.351 131.8508:00:28.436Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian60 3121  1 J. Montoya / H. Castroneves
D. Cameron

DPi 104 1:09.840 130.9278:00:32.566Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 312 4.130 4.1302  2 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
A. Rossi

DPi 243 1:09.324 131.9028:00:34.823Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 312 6.387 2.2573  3 F. Nasr / M. Conway / P. Derani
DPi 37 1:09.509 131.5508:00:35.092Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 312 6.656 0.2694  4 O. Jarvis / H. Tincknell

J. Bomarito
DPi 201 1:09.874 130.8638:00:36.149Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac Racing48 312 7.713 1.0575  5 J. Johnson / K. Kobayashi

S. Pagenaud
DPi 190 1:10.172 130.3088:00:39.020Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling / JDC-Miller 

MotorSports
5 312 10.584 2.8716  6 T. Vautier / L. Duval

S. Bourdais
DPi 191 1:09.868 130.8758:00:37.718Cadillac DPiCadillac Chip Ganassi Racing01 311 1 Lap 1 Lap7  7 R. van der Zande / E. Bamber

S. Dixon
LMP2 243 1:10.782 129.1858:00:41.483ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 311 1 Lap 3.7658  1 B. Keating / M. Jensen

S. Huffaker
LMP2 270 1:10.807 129.1398:00:47.878ORECA LMP2 07WIN Autosport11 311 1 Lap 6.3959  2 S. Thomas / T. Nunez / T. Merrill
LMP2 280 1:11.331 128.1908:00:49.950ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 311 1 Lap 2.07210  3 J. Farano / G. Aubry / J. French
LMP2 255 1:12.026 126.9538:01:36.126ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 311 1 Lap 46.17611  4 J. McGuire / W. Boyd / G. Smith
LMP3 202 1:16.033 120.2638:01:21.144Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 300 12 Laps 11 Laps12  1 G. Robinson / F. Fraga

S. Andrews
LMP3 174 1:15.942 120.4078:01:22.820Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 300 12 Laps 1.67613  2 A. Balogh / G. Grist / S. Pigot
LMP3 101 1:16.284 119.8678:01:37.587Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports91 300 12 Laps 14.76714  3 J. Cox / D. Murry

J. Bleekemolen
GTLM 260 1:16.233 119.9478:01:30.902Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing4 299 13 Laps 1 Lap15  1 T. Milner / N. Tandy / A. Sims
GTLM 296 1:16.417 119.6588:01:31.648Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing79 299 13 Laps 0.74616  2 C. MacNeil / M. Jaminet

M. Campbell
GTLM 297 1:16.363 119.7438:01:32.272Porsche 911 RSR - 19WeatherTech Racing97 299 13 Laps 0.62417  3 K. Estre / M. Christensen

F. Makowiecki
GTLM 260 1:16.242 119.9338:01:38.178BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL24 299 13 Laps 5.90618  4 J. Edwards / J. Krohn

A. Farfus
LMP3 110 1:17.308 118.2798:00:36.037Duqueine D08FastMD Racing40 294 18 Laps 5 Laps19  4 T. Archer / J. Vance

M. Hanratty
GTD 170 1:20.303 113.8688:00:49.669Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 290 22 Laps 4 Laps20  1 T. Hindman / P. Long / J. Heylen
GTD 199 1:19.980 114.3288:00:50.410Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 290 22 Laps 0.74121  2 Z. Robichon / L. Vanthoor

L. Kern
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GTD 99 1:19.758 114.6468:00:50.915Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart Of Racing Team23 290 22 Laps 0.50522  3 R. De Angelis / R. Gunn
I. James

GTD 227 1:20.257 113.9338:00:53.539Lexus RC F GT3VASSER SULLIVAN12 290 22 Laps 2.62423  4 R. Megennis / F. Montecalvo
Z. Veach

GTD 237 1:20.559 113.5068:00:59.277Acura NSX GT3Magnus with Archangel44 290 22 Laps 5.73824  5 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 165 1:19.996 114.3058:01:00.388Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 290 22 Laps 1.11125  6 D. Morad / M. de Quesada

D. Juncadella
GTLM 260 1:16.669 119.2657:31:37.294BMW M8 GTEBMW Team RLL25 281 31 Laps 9 Laps26  5 Not RunningC. De Phillippi / P. Eng

B. Spengler
GTD 249 1:19.310 115.2948:00:52.934Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing1 279 33 Laps 2 Laps27  7 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
GTD 112 1:21.066 112.7967:59:33.595Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint88 274 38 Laps 5 Laps28  8 R. Ferriol / K. Legge / A. Davis
LMP3 115 1:18.517 116.4588:00:47.754Duqueine D08Forty7 Motorsports7 268 44 Laps 6 Laps29  5 R. Pflucker / M. Kvamme

S. Rzadzinski
LMP3 179 1:16.904 118.9016:59:34.174Ligier JS P320Core Autosport54 256 56 Laps 12 Laps30  6 J. Bennett / G. Kurtz / C. Braun
LMP3 10 1:17.223 118.4106:39:18.424Duqueine D08WIN Autosport83 244 68 Laps 12 Laps31  7 M. Bell / N. Rao / J. Skelton
LMP3 190 1:16.749 119.1415:55:07.850Ligier JS P320United Autosports USA2 220 92 Laps 24 Laps32  8 N. Kruetten / T. Gamble

A. Meyrick
LMP3 173 1:16.456 119.5976:08:39.097Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 208 104 Laps 12 Laps33  9 Not RunningD. Goldburg / R. Lindh

M. Jakobsen
GTD 168 1:20.652 113.3758:01:00.610Audi R8 LMS GT3NTE Sport42 200 112 Laps 8 Laps34  9 D. Yount / J. Conwright

B. Hites
LMP3 138 1:17.323 118.2564:09:50.801Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 153 159 Laps 47 Laps35  10 Not RunningJ. Andretti / J. Burdon

O. Askew
GTLM 5 1:16.771 119.1073:59:08.456Chevrolet Corvette C8.RCorvette Racing3 150 162 Laps 3 Laps36  6 Not RunningA. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTD 36 1:19.882 114.4684:10:27.811BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 150 162 Laps 11:19.35537  10 Not RunningB. Auberlen / R. Foley / A. Read
GTD 106 1:20.317 113.8484:02:27.485Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 147 165 Laps 3 Laps38  11 Not RunningR. Ward / P. Ellis / M. Engel
GTD 3 1:20.348 113.8043:59:01.727McLaren 720S GT3Inception Racing70 146 166 Laps 1 Lap39  12 Not RunningF. Schandorff / B. Iribe

B. Barnicoat
GTD 84 1:20.317 113.8483:59:02.254Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team19 146 166 Laps 0.52740  13 Not RunningM. Beretta / M. Goikhberg

F. Perera
GTD 104 1:21.345 112.4093:59:03.186Mercedes-AMG GT3Gilbert/Korthoff Motorsports32 146 166 Laps 0.93241  14 Not RunningM. Skeen / G. Cosmo

S. McAleer
GTD 99 1:20.200 114.0143:59:06.292Lexus RC F GT3VASSER SULLIVAN14 146 166 Laps 3.10642  15 Not RunningK. Kirkwood / A. Telitz

J. Hawksworth
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LMP2 6 1:14.308 123.05526:42.949ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 21 291 Laps 125 Laps43  5 Not RunningD. Merriman / K. Tilley
R. Dalziel

Fastest Laps by Class

1:09.324DPi 243 131.902 MphFelipe Nasr Lap

1:10.782LMP2 243 129.185 MphScott Huffaker Lap

1:15.942LMP3 174 120.407 MphGarett Grist Lap

1:16.233GTLM 260 119.947 MphAlexander Sims Lap

1:19.310GTD 249 115.294 MphBryan Sellers Lap
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